

COUNCILWOMAN LENA GONZALEZ

DATE:

February 21, 2017

TO:

Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM:

Councilwoman Lena Gonzalez, District 1/#

SUBJECT: First Council District Carry-Over Funds

RECOMMENDATION

Recommendation to approve the transfer of the Frist Council District Divide by Nine Fiscal Year (FY) 2016 one-time funds in the amount of \$60,369 to the First District operating budget FY 17 to be used for community meetings, events, and public outreach efforts.

DISCUSSION/BACKGROUND

In accordance with the City's "Procedures for Implementation of Divide by Nine Funding," the First Council District is requesting that its Divide by Nine FY 16 one-time funds be transferred over to its FY 17 operating budget.

FISCAL IMPACT

The appropriation increase of \$60,369 to the First Council District operating budget is offset by the First Council District Divide by Nine FY 16 one-time funds. City Council authorization is necessary to reassign the funds.

SUGGESTED ACTION

Approve recommendation.



City of Long Beach Memorandum Working Together to Serve

REQUEST TO ADD AGENDA ITEM

Date:

February 21, 2017

To:

Poonam Davis, City Clerk

From:

Councilwoman Lena Gonzalez, District 14

Subject:

Request to Add Agenda Item to Council Agenda for

February 21, 2017

Pursuant to Municipal Code Section 2.03.070 [B], the City Councilmembers signing below request that the attached agenda item (due in the City Clerk Department by Friday, 12:00 Noon) be placed on the City Council agenda under New Business via the supplemental agenda.

The agenda title/recommendation for this item reads as follows:

Council District One Carry-Over Funds

Council District	Authorizing Councilmember	Signed by
1	Lena Gonzalez	Kenst
-	Roberto Urange	Roberto alrange
2	Jeannine Pearce	